



Bid Tabulation

Village of Jackson Center
 Morris-Rose Waterline Loop
 December 11, 2024

Precise Boring of Ohio
 Lancaster, Ohio

VTF Excavation, LLC
 Celina, Ohio

Stevenson Utilities
 Construction, LLC
 Springfield, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$9,128.00	\$9,128.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$11,770.00	\$11,770.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.00	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
4	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	33	\$9.00	\$297.00	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$2.50	\$82.50	\$138.00	\$4,554.00
5	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$56.00	\$560.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
6	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$14.00	\$56.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
7	441	2-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$474.00	\$1,422.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
8	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	609	TYPE 2 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$118.00	\$1,180.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,771.00	\$20,771.00	\$3,696.00	\$3,696.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,720.00	\$2,720.00	\$2,672.00	\$2,672.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
12	638	12" GATE VALVE	EACH	5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$6,183.00	\$30,915.00	\$5,800.00	\$29,000.00
13	638	3/4" SDR9 CTS HDPE SERVICE LINE, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
14	638	6" HDPE DR11 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$712.50	\$3,562.50	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
15	638	8" HDPE DR11 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	3	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,847.25	\$5,541.75	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
16	638	12" HDPE DR11 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	32	\$175.00	\$5,600.00	\$400.00	\$12,800.00	\$106.25	\$3,400.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00
17	638	12" HDPE DR11 WATER MAIN (HDD), AS PER PLAN	FT.	2017	\$195.00	\$393,315.00	\$99.00	\$199,683.00	\$111.25	\$224,391.25	\$150.00	\$302,550.00
18	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$29,100.00	\$12,015.00	\$36,045.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,836.00	\$3,836.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
20	832	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL						\$485,612.00		\$332,499.00		\$342,588.00		\$421,604.00